

### Lady Blackhawks Youth Baskethall



#### Hello LBB Families

Welcome to the 2021-2022 Lady Blackhawks Youth Basketball season! Lady Blackhawks Youth Basketball is dedicated to providing the best possible experience for our players while offering them the chance to play against a high level of competition. Lady Blackhawks Youth Basketball exists to educate and empower young girls in our community with confidence, commitment, and honor through the game of basketball. All of our teams will be participating in the Badger Developmental League (BDL) again this season. The BDL consists of youth programs whose High School teams compete in the WIAA Badger Conference. All of the teams will have an opportunity to participate in a few tournaments outside of the BDL as well.

We are excited for another great season of Lady Blackhawks basketball! We saw some great development from our teams last year and are looking to grow even more this season. Please make sure to read the attached letter from our Board of Directors and do not hesitate to contact me with any questions you may have.

**Thanks** 

Kory Knickrehm
President
Lady Blackhawks Youth Basketball
ladyblackhawksbasketball1@gmail.com



## Lady Blackhawks Youth Baskethall



The Lady Blackhawks Youth Basketball Board of Directors strives to deliver a high-quality experience for our players while keeping the registration fees affordable for our family members. This season's registration fee is set at \$175.00 per player. We feel this is well below fees charged by other youth sports organizations. The registration fee should not be a barrier to a player wanting to join our program. We do provide scholarships to those who might need assistance. As a non-profit organization, we believe that you should know what the registration fees will be used for. Here is a list of costs that the fees will help cover:

Badger Developmental League entry fees \$625 per team Insurance policy \$970 per season

New player basketballs \$65 each Shooting shirts \$20 each

Tournament entry fees \$175 - \$275 per tournament

In addition to the registration fees, Lady Blackhawks Youth Basketball will also hold various fundraisers throughout the year to support and enhance the program. A small portion of these funds will be used to cover the administrative costs of the program such as maintaining a website and filing fees required by the State. The maximum amount of funds possible will always directly benefit the players in the program or be used to promote girls basketball in the community. If you ever have any questions about the costs associated with the program, please contact the Board of Directors. The most recent Treasurer's report and projected budget are available upon request.

#### Thank you

#### Lady Blackhawks Youth Basketball Board of Directors

Kory Knickrehm – President Lindsay Jilek – Member Mark Anderson – Vice President Joel Kohl – Member Davin Lescohier – Secretary Open Seat – Member Nick Siglinsky – Treasurer Open Seat - Member

Kylene Anderson – Member Michael Rajsich – High School Varsity Coach



# Lady Blackhawks Youth Baskethall



### 2021-2022 Season Registration

Player Name:	
Grade: Date of Birth:Scho	YS YM YL YXL
Address:	
Father's Name:	_ Cell Phone:
Mother's Name:	_ Cell Phone:
Email:	Email:
Emergency Contact:	_ Phone:
<b>CONSENT FOR MEDICAL TREATMENT:</b> As the parent or legal guardian of the above named player, I hereby give my consent for emergency medical care prescribed by a duly licensed Doctor of Medicine or Doctor of Dentistry. This care may be given under whatever conditions are necessary to preserve the life, limb, or well-being of my dependent.	
Name of Parent/Guardian: Signature S	gnature:Date:
LIABILITY and CONSENT WAIVER: I hereby give my consent and approval of the above named player to participate in any and all activities of Lady Blackhawks Youth Basketball, Inc. I hereby waive, release, and forever discharge the said Lady Blackhawks Youth Basketball, Inc., its members, officers, directors, managers, and coaches from any and all claims, demands, actions, and causes of action of every name and nature and especially from all claims arising out of any and all personal injuries, damages and for any loss or damage whatsoever, resulting directly there from. LBB, Inc. has my permission to use my or my child's photograph publically to promote the program. I understand that the images may be used in print publications, online publications, presentations, websites, and social media. I also understand that no royalty, fee or other compensation shall become payable to me by reason of such use.	
Name of Parent/Guardian:Si	gnature:Date:
I have received a copy of the program handbook and will review with my daughter (Initials):  I would like to volunteer my time or have an area of expertise that would benefit Lady Blackhawks Youth  Basketball. Name and interest of service:  Please make all checks payable to Lady Blackhawks Youth Basketball  Registration Fee: \$175.00	
Date Paid:	
	Received By: